From: Holly Spears <spearstamilymailbox@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, April 05, 2021 8:29:44 PM

To: Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Kelly
Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Wendy
Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen <wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace
<TPace@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg.gov>;David Livingston
<dlivingston@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto
<NBarto@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>

Subject: [P.S.]-- Re: AZ ballot audit -- TAKE ACTION NOW

* Senators, please secure the services of Jovan Hutton Pulitzer & his Kinematic Artifacts Analysis for the AZ

ballot audit
* Additionally, please request a court order to guarantee legal protection of all AZ’s irregular ballots.

Thank you!

On Mon, Apr 5, 2021 at 21:04, Holly Spears
<spearsfamilymailbox(@yahoo.com> wrote:
To all this may concern (aka AZ Legislators):

Due to the gravity of this situation & the potentially illegal actions already conducted by the Board of
Supervisors, we demand

* IMMEDIATE action be taken to secure the ballots & prevent any further delay.

* Take action now to conduct the audit in the Maricopa County Election and Tabulation Center.

* The taxpayers own the building, the audit is funded by the taxpayers, the chain of custody would be protected,
and it is customary practice when fighting over disclosure and subpoenaed items to make said item available a
their physical location when it is impracticable to do otherwise.

* Contact Judge Timothy Thomason - demand access now - if the Board does not comply, hold them in
contempt.

Step up to the plate & see this through, Legislators!

Thank you & kind regards,
An American Citizen~

ARZN_REV00016292_[P.S.] -- Re AZ ballot audit -- TAKE ACTION NOW.htm



